Annual Membership Drive East Troy All Sports Booster Club

We would like to invite you to become a member of the East Troy All Sports Booster Club. The money we raise and earn goes directly back to the students and the booster club organization in support of the athletic/activity programs at East Troy High School. The Annual Membership fee is only \$20 for your entire family. We also offer a Lifetime Membership for \$100 which includes your name on a plaque outside of the concession stand. Meetings are held on the first Monday of the month from August to June at 7:00 p.m. at the high school.

Some of the items purchased recently include: video scoreboard, wrestling and golf bags, tennis wind screens, volleyball net systems, baseball batting cages, soccer shelters and jerseys for multiple programs.

We are proud to award scholarships to graduating Senior athletes each year, and we are also proud to acknowledge graduating Seniors who have participated in sports at any point during their high school careers. In order to be eligible for the scholarships parents/guardians must be active members of the Sports Booster Club. (To be considered an active member, you must have dues paid before April 1st of the school year and you must either work 2 concession stand shifts or attend 2 monthly meetings **each year** your student participates in high school athletics.)

Please fill out and return the membership form with your \$20 annual membership fee or your \$100 lifetime membership fee. Checks should be made out to ETASBC. This membership fee includes your whole family and gives you voting privileges in the Booster Club, as long as you attend 2 meetings. Thank you for all of your support!

Please contact Morgan Lese(Membership Chair) at 262-527-7068 or lesmor@easttroy.k12.wi.us with any questions.

East Troy All Sports Booster Club Membership Family Membership - \$20.00 or Lifetime Membership - \$100.00 Date: Parents' Names: Student Name(s) and Graduation Year(s): Address: E-mail: ______ Phone: _____ I can help as (circle one): Concession Worker Sport Concession Chair (which sport/s) However you need me Make check payable to ETASBC & return to: East Troy High School Attn Morgan Lese

ETASBC Membership Chair

3128 Graydon Ave East Troy, WI 53120